TASHUNKA Rate Sheet

(as of February 1, 2022)

Thank you for your participation in the Tashunka programs! This rate sheet covers most of the services that Tashunka provides, however additional services may be available upon request. To encourage timely payments and reward long term participation in Tashunka programs some discounts are offered below.

BOARDING SERVICES (5% discount for barn crew and partners, 5% discount if paid quarterly)

- Boarding Full Care Board includes 15-20lbs of Timothy or Alfalfa fed 2-3 times/day; Stall cleaned and bedding replenished daily; Turnout and Water daily.
 - o \$1200 /month Premium Stall (12'x19' stall with heater/fan, and remote web cam access)
 - \$920 /month Standard Stall (10'x12' or 12'x12' stall)
 - o \$770 /month Mustang Paddock
- Boots \$40 /month (staff puts on and removes per horse's needs)
- Blanketing \$80 /month (staff puts on and removes daily); \$50 additional for monthly blanket cleaning.
- Extra Hay and Bedding Rate is dependent on amount and type needed. Please contact R-A for the rate.
- Fly Misting System \$25 /month. Automatic misting system not available in all stalls.
- Graining \$25 /month for feeding once daily. \$40 /month for feeding twice daily (owners must provide premade and labeled rations of desired feeding)
- Grooming \$125 /week or \$450 /month for basic grooming 5 days a week.
- Soaking Feed \$80 /month for soaking hay or grain.
- Special Services \$40 /half hour for giving medicine or treatments, holding for vet or farrier, etc. (no discount)

HORSEMANSHIP INSTRUCTION (Lessons are 55 minutes. discounts outlined below)

- Offsite Lessons \$25 /trip added to lesson fee for travel time and expenses. Fee can be divided up amongst riders.
- Private Lesson on School Horse \$95 /hour (\$10 discount/hour if prepaid by the first lesson of the month)
- Private Lesson on Personal/Lease Horse \$85 /hour (\$10 discount/hour if prepaid by the first lesson of the month)
- <u>Semi-Private Lesson on School Horse</u> \$70 /rider /hour (2 riders maximum \$5 discount/rider/hour if prepaid by the first lesson of the month)
- <u>Semi-Private Lesson on Personal/Lease Horse</u> \$60 /rider /hour (2 riders maximum \$5 discount/rider/hour if prepaid by the first lesson of the month)
- Show Coaching \$75 per day per horse (no discount)
- Training \$825 per month (custom training, not to include board, farrier, grain, vet, etc. no discount)

HORSE LEASES (5% discount for barn crew and partners, 5% discount if paid quarterly)

- 6 Day Lease \$1065 per month (Horse available AM or PM six times/week)
- 5 Day Lease \$885 per month (Horse available AM or PM five times/week)
- 4 Day Lease \$715 per month (Horse available AM or PM four times/week)
- 3 Lease \$535 per month (Horse available AM or PM three times/week)
- 3 Day Lease \$360 per month (Horse available AM or PM two times/week)
- <u>1 Day Lease</u> \$180 per month (Horse available AM or PM one time/week)

HAULING (no discount)

- Monroe and Woodinville \$70
- Puyallup and Spanaway \$125
- Other Locations \$2 per mile

Payments can be made via cash or check at no additional charge. Payments of \$600 or more per year made via Venmo or Zelle may incur a service fee or taxes. All payments made through Square Up or Pay Pal incur a 3.75% Credit Card fee.